
 

 IN 60 MINUTES 
 

May Chapter Meeting 
Tuesday, May 16, 2017 

 
Martindale Country Club 
527 Beech Hill Road 
Auburn, ME 
www.martindalecc.com 
 
5:00-6:00 Outdoor Social Hour 
6:00-7:00 Dinner 
7:00-8:00 Program 

 
Charting the Course 

 
Generally accepted accounting principles (GAAP) are a road of change. Some of the changes are 
welcome simplifications, some just aim at standardization, some are attempts to display a fuller 
picture of your company and its commitments. Join us for a fast-paced overview of recent changes 
in GAAP from a construction industry perspective. 
 
Learning Objectives: 

• Understand highlights of recent changes in private company GAAP, cash flow 
classifications, revenue recognition, leases and other accounting changes 

• Identify recent accounting updates that may impact your company’s accounting policies 
and procedures and its financial statements 

 
Our Drivers 

 
Linda Roberts, CPA, CCIFP is a principal in BerryDunn’s Commercial Group and leads the Firm’s 
specialized Construction Industry Practice Group. 

 
Es  Estera Ciparyte-McDonald, CPA, CCIFP is a Senior Manager in BerryDunn’s Commercial and  
  Construction Industry Practice Groups, Estera specializes in serving clients in construction,  
  engineering and other professional service industries. 
 
Michae  Michael Caouette, CPA, MST, CMA, CCIFP is a principal in BerryDunn’s Tax Group. He has 
astrong  technical background in tax planning and return preparation with a focus on construction and other 
comme  commercial business clients with federal and multi-state planning complexities. 

 
 

Social hour will be sponsored by:  
 
 
RSVP: Click here to "Register Now" and complete payment via our online registration process. 
 
Cost: 
Members: Included in Chapter Dues 
Guests: $30.00 
 
Remit checks made payable to “CFMA Maine Chapter” to: 
Doreen Bell  
Tilson Technology Management 
245 Commercial Street, Suite 203 
Portland, ME 04101 

 
 
 

 
   Maine Chapter 
 
Chapter Board Members, 
Officers and Committee Chairs 
(2015-2016) 
 
President 
Tasha Gardner 
BBSC CPAs 
gardner@bbsccpa.com 
 
Vice President 
Rick Leonard 
The Cianbro Companies 
rleonard@cianbro.com 
 
Secretary 
Michelle Ibarguen 
Cross Insurance 
mibarguen@crossagency.com 
 
Treasurer 
Kevin Schroeher 
NS Giles Foundations, Inc. 
kevin.schroeher@nsgiles.com 
 
Director 
Phil Grondin 
R.J. Grondin & Sons 
pgrondin@grondinconstruction.com 
 
Director 
Sean Ferguson 
CCB, Inc. 
sferguson@ccb-inc.com 
 
Director 
Mary Johnson 
Albin, Randall & Bennett, CPAs 
mjohnson@arbcpa.com 
 
Director 
Holly Prellwitz 
Wright-Ryan Construction, Inc. 
hprellwitz@wright-ryan.com 
 
Director 
Michel Caouette  
BerryDunn 
MCaouette@berrydunn.com 
 
Director 
Tim Maynard 
Maine Drilling & Blasting 
tmaynard@mdandb.com 
 
Director 
David Sheldrick,  
AmTrust Surety 
David.sheldrick@amtrustgroup.com 
 
Director 
Alan Ray 
E.S. Boulos Company  
aray@esboulos.com 
 
Membership Committee Chair 
Patricia Peaslee 
BBSC CPAs 
peaslee@bbsccpa.com 
 
Program Committee Chair 
Kathryn Schneider 
Dexter-Chaney 
kschneider@dexterchaney.com 
 
Scholarship Committee Chair 
Cary Sheehan 
Sargent Corporation 
csheehan@sargent-corp.com 
 
Communication Committee Chair 
Mike Varney 
Varney Agency 
mvarney@varneyagency.com 
 
Golf Committee Chair 
Mike Blanchard 
CCB, Inc. 
mblanchard@ccb-inc.com 
 

 
 

 
   Maine Chapter 
 
Chapter Board Members, 
Officers and Committee Chairs 
(2016-2017) 
 
President 
Rick Leonard 
The Cianbro Companies 
RLeonard@cianbro.com 
 
Vice President 
Linda Roberts 
Berry Dunn 
LRoberts@berrydunn.com 
 
Secretary 
Phil Grondin 
R. J. Grondin & Sons 
pgrondin@grondinconstruction.com 
 
Treasurer 
Doreen Bell 
Tilson Technology Management 
DBell@tilsontech.com 
 
Director and Past President 
Tasha Gardner 
BBSC CPAs 
gardner@bbsccpa.com 
 
Director 
Holly Prellwitz 
Wright-Ryan 
HPrellwitz@wright-ryan.com 
 
Director 
Tim Maynard 
Maine Drilling & Blasting 
tmaynard@mdandb.com 
 
Director 
Michelle Ibarguen 
Cross Insurance 
mibarguen@crossinsurance.com 
 
Director 
Kay Holbrook 
Enterprise Engineering 
klh@eeiteam.com 
 
Membership Committee Chair 
Julie Turner 
R. J. Grondin & Sons 
jturner@grondincontruction.com 
 
Program Committee Chair 
Kathryn Schneider 
Dexter-Chaney 
kschneider@dexterchaney.com 
 
Scholarship Committee Chair 
Shannon Walton 
Clark Insurance 
swalton@clarkinsurance.com 
 
Communication Committee Chair 
Melanie Bonnevie 
Skillings Shaw & Associates 
mbonnevie@ssasurety.com 
 
Golf Committee Chair 
Mike Varney 
The Varney Agency 
mvarney@varneyagency.com 
 

Qualifies for 1.0 credit of CPE 
Field of Study: Accounting 

no prerequisite or advanced preparation required 

http://www.martindalecc.com/
http://maine.cfma.org/mainefairfiedme/events/eventdescription?CalendarEventKey=a478d631-2e92-4278-b91a-a4c2c53b2b87&CommunityKey=ddc3d5c8-58a8-4699-9f74-3faa5d20dbb0&Home=%2fmainefairfiedme%2fhome

